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QB 8 M.McMahon, G/C 64 T.Hopson

QB 14 T.Detmer, RB 23 R.Cooper, S 45 Brian Walker, TE 49 
M.Murphy, LB 58 C.Kriewaldt, G 62 T.Semple, DE 68 A.Lake, WR 87 
L.Foster

QB 12 C.Nall, CB 32 B.Westbrook, LB 55 M.Wilkins, T/G 77 B.Brooks, 
TE 81 T.Davis, WR 85 K.Bailey, DE 90 V.Holliday, DT 97 C.Hunt

Detroit Lions At Green Bay Packers Start Time: 12:02 PM CST
at Lambeau Field, Green Bay, WI

Played Outdoor on Turf: Grass
Game Weather: Mostly cloudy, chance of showers. Temp: 50° F (10.0° C),  Humidity: 86%, Wind: NE 6 mph

Officials

Referee:
Line Judge:

Head Linesman:

Field Judge:

Umpire:
Side Judge: Back Judge:

Dick Hantak (105)
Darryll Lewis (130)

George Hayward (54)

Jim Saracino (58)

Carl Madsen (92)
Mike Weatherford (116) Don Dorkowski (113)

Lineups

Detroit Lions Green Bay Packers

K 4 J.Hanson, WR 18 E.Drummond, P 19 J.Jett, CB 27 J.Wyrick, S 28 
Bracy Walker, RB 31 A.Cason, RB 34 J.Stewart, CB 35 A.Goodman, 
FB 36 S.Trejo, S 39 L.Campbell, LB 57 J.Thornhill, LB 59 J.Gooch, DT 
67 T.Kirschke, C 79 E.Beverly, WR 80 D.Howard, WR 82 G.Crowell, 
WR 88 S.Anderson, TE 89 B.Banta, DT 93 K.Pritchett, DE 95 
J.DeVries, DE 98 K.Edwards

K 8 R.Longwell, P 9 J.Bidwell, QB 18 D.Pederson, CB/KR 23 
D.Gordon, S 24 A.Edwards, CB 27 T.McBride, S 28 M.Bowen, FB 33 
W.Henderson, FB 39 T.Carter, RB 40 T.Fisher, FB/LB 41 T.Marshall, 
RB 44 N.Davenport, C 52 F.Winters, LB 53 P.Lenon, LS 60 R.Davis, 
G/C 63 B.Ferrario, T 71 K.Barry, DT 75 J.Tomich, WR 84 J.Walker, 
WR 89 R.Ferguson, DT 95 R.Walker, DT 96 S.Warren, DE 99 
J.Reynolds

VISITOR: Detroit Lions 7 0 0 7 0 14

HOME: Green Bay Packers 3 27 10 0 0 40

1 2 3 4 OT Total

Offense DefenseOffense Defense

Team Qtr Time Play Description (Extra Point) (Drive Info) Visitor  Home

Replay Official: Video Operator:Hendi Ancich Don Langeloh

Game Day Weather

Substitutions Substitutions

Did Not Play Did Not Play

Not Active Not Active

Field Goals (made ( ) & missed)

Scoring Plays

Paid Attendance: 63,313 Time: 3:30

Date: Sunday, 11/10/2002

WR 84 B.Schroeder LE 91 R.Porcher WR 80 D.Driver LE 74 A.Kampman
LT 76 J.Backus LT 94 L.Elliss TE 87 D.Martin NT 93 G.Brown
LG 75 M.Joyce RT 92 S.Rogers LT 76 C.Clifton DT 98 B.Lyon
C 51 D.Raiola RE 96 J.Hall LG 68 M.Wahle RE 94 K.Gbaja-Biamila

RG 61 R.Brown SLB 55 D.Curry C 58 M.Flanagan SLB 59 N.Diggs
RT 73 S.McDougle MLB 50 C.Claiborne RG 62 M.Rivera MLB 56 H.Nickerson
TE 86 M.Ricks WLB 54 B.Green RT 72 E.Dotson WLB 54 N.Wayne

WR 81 A.Hakim LCB 29 C.Cash TE 88 B.Franks LCB 34 M.McKenzie
WR 83 J.Owens RCB 24 T.Lyght WR 83 T.Glenn RCB 37 T.Williams
QB 3 J.Harrington SS 25 C.Harris QB 4 B.Favre SS 20 M.Anderson
FB 30 C.Schlesinger FS 26 E.Davis RB 30 A.Green FS 42 D.Sharper

J.Hanson 50SH R.Longwell (30) (40) (36) (33)

Packers R.Longwell 30 yd. Field Goal (13-74, 7:13) 0 31 7:47
Lions A.Hakim 64 yd. pass from J.Harrington (J.Hanson kick) (1-64, 0:15) 7 31 7:32
Packers B.Franks 4 yd. pass from B.Favre (R.Longwell kick) (9-64, 4:52) 7 102 14:35
Packers R.Longwell 40 yd. Field Goal (9-65, 4:03) 7 132 8:57
Packers R.Longwell 36 yd. Field Goal (7-17, 1:47) 7 162 5:51
Packers M.Anderson 14 yd. interception return (R.Longwell kick) 7 232 1:47
Packers N.Davenport 1 yd. run (R.Longwell kick) (6-68, 1:03) 7 302 0:17
Packers R.Longwell 33 yd. Field Goal (6-51, 2:35) 7 333 10:31
Packers W.Henderson 9 yd. pass from B.Favre (R.Longwell kick) (9-69, 4:21) 7 403 4:55
Lions M.Ricks 1 yd. pass from J.Harrington (J.Hanson kick) (5-65, 1:56) 14 404 10:46



Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers

11/10/2002 at Lambeau Field

Final Individual Statistics

17 34126 7.4 56 0 150 4.4 43 1Total Total

236 642 Total44 20 0/0 2 363 46242 29 2/10 0Total

20 29236 11.8 64 2 363 46 2Total Total

0 20 0 0 17 14 1Total

INTERCEPTIONS

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

Total

7 256 4436.6 Total

PUNTING NO YDS TB LG

Total 0 1 5 210 4742.0 0 1

AVG IN20

3 1 1 0

PUNT RETURNS NO YDS LG TD

Returns

FC

5 14 8 0Returns

9 214 36 0

KICKOFF RETURNS

Returns 3 58 26 0Returns

0 0 0 0 3Total 2 0 0 0

3 1 0 0 0Total 0 0 0 0

PUNTING NO YDS TB LGAVG IN20

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

INTERCEPTIONS

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

KICKOFF RETURNS

PUNT RETURNS LG TDFC

Detroit Lions Green Bay Packers

12.5

2

0

0

0

ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT

NO YDS AVG

2.8

AVG

0.3

NO YDS LG TDAVG NO YDS LG TDAVG

8.50.0

LG TDFCNO YDS AVGNO YDS LG TDFCAVG

19.323.8

J.Stewart 122 8.1 56 015
C.Schlesinger 4 4.0 4 01
J.Harrington 0 0.0 0 01

N.Davenport 73 7.3 43 110
A.Green 50 4.2 14 012
T.Fisher 27 2.3 6 012

J.Harrington 236 64244 20 0/0 2 58.5 B.Favre 351 46239 26 2/10 0112.2
D.Pederson 12 803 3 0/0 0 83.3

A.Hakim 143 20.4 64 17
G.Crowell 32 10.7 16 03
A.Cason 17 5.7 7 03
C.Schlesinger 9 3.0 8 03
J.Stewart 19 9.5 15 02
S.Anderson 15 15.0 15 01
M.Ricks 1 1.0 1 11

D.Driver 130 11.8 38 011
B.Franks 53 13.3 19 14
T.Fisher 14 3.5 8 04
T.Glenn 82 27.3 46 03
A.Green 20 6.7 10 03
J.Walker 50 25.0 30 02
W.Henderson 14 7.0 9 12

M.Anderson 14 14.0 14 11
N.Wayne 3 3.0 3 01

J.Jett 256 447 36.6 0 1 J.Bidwell 210 475 42.0 0 1

D.Howard 1 1 02 20.5
E.Drummond 0 0 01 00.0

D.Gordon 14 8 05 02.8
[DOWNED] 0 0 02 00.0

D.Howard 120 27 05 024.0
E.Beverly 62 36 03 020.7
E.Drummond 32 32 01 032.0

J.Walker 44 26 02 022.0
D.Gordon 14 14 01 014.0

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

Detroit Lions

D.Curry 0 000 0 00 2 0
R.Porcher 0 000 0 00 1 0
S.Rogers 0 000 0 00 0 2

FUMBLES FUM YDS FORCEDTDOWN-REC OPP-REC YDS TD OUT-BDS

Green Bay Packers

B.Favre 0 001 0 01 0 0
N.Davenport 0 001 0 00 0 0
T.Fisher 0 001 0 00 0 0



Final Team Statistics

Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers

11/10/2002 at  Lambeau Field

Visitor Home
Lions Packers

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 13 24
By Rushing 3 7
By Passing 10 17
By Penalty 0 0

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 1-13-8% 8-17-47%

FOURTH DOWN EFFICIENCY 1-4-25% 0-0-0%

TOTAL NET YARDS 362 503
Total Offensive Plays (inc. times thrown passing) 61 78
Average gain per offensive play 5.9 6.4

NET YARDS RUSHING 126 150
Total Rushing Plays 17 34
Average gain per rushing play 7.4 4.4
Tackles for a loss-number and yards 1-1 4-10

NET YARDS PASSING 236 353
Times thrown - yards lost attempting to pass 0-0 2-10
Gross yards passing 236 363

PASS ATTEMPTS-COMPLETIONS-HAD INTERCEPTED 44-20-2 42-29-0
Avg gain per pass play (inc.# thrown passing) 5.4 8.0

KICKOFFS Number-In End Zone-Touchbacks 3-2-0 9-2-0

PUNTS Number and Average 7-36.6 5-42.0
Had Blocked 0 0

FGs - PATs Had Blocked 0-0 0-0
Net Punting Average 34.6 41.8

TOTAL RETURN YARDAGE (Not Including Kickoffs) 1 31
No. and Yards Punt Returns 3-1 5-14
No. and Yards Kickoff Returns 9-214 3-58
No. and Yards Interception Returns 0-0 2-17

PENALTIES Number and Yards 1-10 8-53

FUMBLES Number and Lost 0-0 3-2

TOUCHDOWNS 2 4
Rushing 0 1
Passing 2 2
Interceptions 0 1

EXTRA POINTS Made-Attempts 2-2 4-4
Kicking Made-Attempts 2-2 4-4

FIELD GOALS Made-Attempts 0-1 4-4
RED ZONE EFFICIENCY 1-4-25% 3-6-50%
GOAL TO GO EFFICIENCY 1-2-50% 2-3-67%
SAFETIES 0 0
FINAL SCORE 14 40
TIME OF POSSESSION 20:37 39:23



Ball Possession And Drive Chart

Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers

11/10/2002 at  Lambeau Field

*  inside opponent's 20

Time of Possession by Quarter

Home

Visitor

Kickoff Drive No.-Start Average

1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

 1:14

13:46

 4:35  6:21  8:27 20:37

10:25  8:39  6:33 39:23

Lions: 9 - DET 31 Packers: 3 - GB 20

(564) Average DET 35

(357) Average GB 26

How Ball 
Obtained

Drive 
Began

# 
Play

Yds 
Pen

Net 
Yds

Yds 
Gain

1st 
Down

Last 
Scrm

How 
Given Up

#

Time 
Recd

Time
 Lost

Time 
Poss

How Ball 
Obtained

Drive 
Began

# 
Play

Yds 
Pen

Net 
Yds

Yds 
Gain

1st 
Down

Last 
Scrm

How 
Given Up

#

Detroit Lions

Detroit Lions

Green Bay Packers

Time 
Recd

Time
 Lost

Time 
Poss

Green Bay Packers

1 7:47  0:157:32 Kickoff DET 36 1 64 0 64 1 DET 36 Touchdown
2 5:26  0:594:27 Punt DET 29 3 3 0 3 0 DET 32 Punt

3 14:35  1:3513:00 Kickoff DET 31 3 8 0 8 0 DET 39 Punt
4 8:57  1:197:38 Kickoff DET 26 4 9 0 9 0 DET 35 Downs
5 5:51  0:495:02 Kickoff DET 28 3 6 0 6 0 DET 34 Punt
6 1:55  0:081:47 Punt DET 12 1 0 0 0 0 DET 12 Interception
7 1:47  0:271:20 Kickoff DET 25 3 7 0 7 0 DET 32 Punt
8 0:17  0:170:00 Kickoff DET 45 3 23 0 23 1 GB 32 Missed FG

9 15:00  1:5413:06 Kickoff DET 36 3 7 0 7 0 DET 43 Punt
10 10:31  1:159:16 Kickoff DET 16 5 6 5 11 1 DET 27 Punt
11 4:55  1:483:07 Kickoff DET 34 4 19 0 19 1 GB 47 Punt

12 1:24  1:2914:55 Fumble GB 28 4 24 0 24 1 GB 4* Interception
13 12:42  1:5610:46 Punt DET 35 5 65 0 65 2 GB 1* Touchdown
14 10:05  3:246:41 Fumble GB 29 7 31 -7 24 1 GB 5* Downs
15 4:16  2:032:13 Punt DET 47 7 26 0 26 2 GB 27 Downs
16 0:59  0:590:00 Punt DET 21 6 64 0 64 3 GB 15* End of Game

1 15:00  7:137:47 Kickoff GB 14 13 79 -5 74 4 DET 12* Field Goal
2 7:32  2:065:26 Kickoff GB 33 3 6 0 6 0 GB 39 Punt

3 4:27  4:5214:35 Punt GB 36 9 64 0 64 6 DET 4* Touchdown
4 13:00  4:038:57 Punt GB 13 9 75 -10 65 2 DET 22 Field Goal
5 7:38  1:475:51 Downs DET 35 7 22 -5 17 1 DET 18* Field Goal
6 5:02  3:071:55 Punt GB 16 6 26 0 26 1 GB 42 Punt
7 1:20  1:030:17 Punt GB 32 6 73 -5 68 4 DET 1* Touchdown

8 13:06  2:3510:31 Punt GB 34 6 51 0 51 1 DET 15* Field Goal
9 9:16  4:214:55 Punt GB 31 9 69 0 69 4 DET 9* Touchdown

10 3:07  1:431:24 Punt GB 16 3 12 0 12 1 GB 31 Fumble

11 14:55  2:1312:42 Interception GB 21 3 3 0 3 0 GB 24 Punt
12 10:46  0:4110:05 Kickoff GB 14 2 13 0 13 0 GB 19 Fumble
13 6:41  2:254:16 Downs GB 5 3 3 0 3 0 GB 8 Punt
14 2:13  1:140:59 Downs GB 27 3 7 0 7 0 GB 34 Punt



Final Defensive Statistics

Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers
11/10/2002 at Lambeau Field

TKL /TK=Tackle  AST /AS=Assist       COMB=Combined       IN=Interception
 PD=Pass Defense      FF =Forced Fumble  FR=Fumble Recovery  BL=Blocked 

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscDetroit Lions

Special Teams MiscGreen Bay Packers Regular Defensive Plays

58 28 86 2.0 10.0 0 6 3 2 9 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0Total

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR

6 0 6 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Sharper

4 1 5 0.0 0.0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0N.Wayne

3 2 5 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.McKenzie

4 0 4 0.0 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Anderson

2 2 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0H.Nickerson

3 0 3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.McBride

1 2 3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Reynolds

2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Marshall

2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Williams

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Bowen

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0G.Brown

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Edwards

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Gbaja-Biamila

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Kampman

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0P.Lenon

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Walker

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0S.Warren

0 1 1 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0N.Diggs

0 1 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Gordon

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Carter

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0N.Davenport

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1B.Favre

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Ferguson

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
6 6 12 1.0 7.0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Harris

7 0 7 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Cash

7 0 7 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0E.Davis

7 0 7 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Lyght

6 1 7 0.0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Curry

4 3 7 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Claiborne

3 3 6 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Green

3 2 5 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.DeVries

3 1 4 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0A.Goodman

3 1 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0T.Kirschke

3 1 4 1.0 3.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Porcher

1 2 3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Hall

1 2 3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Pritchett

1 2 3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0S.Rogers

2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Gooch

0 2 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Bracy Walker

0 2 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0K.Edwards

1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0L.Elliss

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0R.Brown

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0E.Drummond

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0J.Harrington

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Schlesinger

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0S.Trejo

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0J.Wyrick



Final Defensive Statistics

Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers
11/10/2002 at Lambeau Field

2

35 9 44 0.0 0.0 2 13 0 0 12 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 1Total

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0T.Fisher

0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0W.Henderson



First Half Summary

Detroit Lions  vs  Green Bay Packers
11/10/2002  at  Lambeau Field

Scoring Plays

Regular Defensive Plays Special Teams MiscDetroit Lions

Special Teams MiscGreen Bay Packers Regular Defensive Plays

Team Qtr Time Scoring Play Score
Visitor  Home

Detroit Lions Green Bay Packers

6 1723 3.8 7 0 60 3.5 14 1Total Total

97 641 Total14 5 0/0 1 295 46131 22 2/10 0Total

5 2297 19.4 64 1 295 46 1Total Total

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

PASS RECEIVING NO YDS LG TDAVG

PASSING

RUSHING ATT YDS LG TDAVG

13.4

Lions Packers

ATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RTATT YDS LGTDSK/YDCMP IN RT

TIME OF POSSESSIONPERIOD SCORES
7  0 = 7

3  27 = 30

5:49

24:11
Lions (Visitor)
Packers (Home)

Lions

Packers

TOTAL FIRST DOWNS 2 18
First Downs Rushing-Passing-by Penalty 0 - 2 - 0 4 - 14 - 0

THIRD DOWN EFFICIENCY 0-5-0% 6-11-55%

TOTAL NET YARDS 120 345
Total Offensive Plays 20 50

NET YARDS RUSHING 23 60

NET YARDS PASSING 97 285
Gross Yards Passing 97 295
Times thrown-yards lost attempting to pass 0-0 2-10

Pass Attempts-Completions-Had Intercepted 14 - 5 - 1 31 - 22 - 0
Punts-Number and Average 4 - 39.5 2 - 39.5
Penalties-Number and Yards 0 - 0 6 - 45
Fumbles-Number and Lost 0 - 0 1 - 0

Packers R.Longwell 30 yd. Field Goal (13-74, 7:13) 0 31 7:47
Lions A.Hakim 64 yd. pass from J.Harrington (J.Hanson kick) (1-64, 0:15) 7 31 7:32
Packers B.Franks 4 yd. pass from B.Favre (R.Longwell kick) (9-64, 4:52) 7 102 14:35
Packers R.Longwell 40 yd. Field Goal (9-65, 4:03) 7 132 8:57
Packers R.Longwell 36 yd. Field Goal (7-17, 1:47) 7 162 5:51
Packers M.Anderson 14 yd. interception return (R.Longwell kick) 7 232 1:47
Packers N.Davenport 1 yd. run (R.Longwell kick) (6-68, 1:03) 7 302 0:17

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR
5 4 9 1.0 7.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Harris
3 3 6 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0B.Green
4 0 4 0.0 0.0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0C.Cash
4 0 4 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0E.Davis

TKL AST COMB SACK / YRDS IN PD FF FR TKL AST FF FR BL TKL AST FF FR

3 0 3 0.0 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0M.Anderson
1 2 3 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0H.Nickerson
2 0 2 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0D.Sharper
1 0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0G.Brown

J.Stewart 23 4.6 7 05
J.Harrington 0 0.0 0 01

A.Green 50 4.2 14 012
T.Fisher 6 3.0 4 02
N.Davenport 4 1.3 3 13

J.Harrington 97 64114 5 0/0 1 54.8 B.Favre 295 46131 22 2/10 0111.6

A.Hakim 87 29.0 64 13
A.Cason 10 5.0 6 02

D.Driver 109 12.1 38 09
B.Franks 53 13.3 19 14
A.Green 20 6.7 10 03
T.Glenn 56 28.0 46 02
J.Walker 50 25.0 30 02
T.Fisher 7 3.5 4 02



Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers at Lambeau Field

1st QuarterPlay By Play Page 111/10/2002
GB wins toss, elects to Receive, and DET elects to defend the North goal.
J.Hanson kicks 74 yards from DET 30 to GB -4. J.Walker to GB 14 for 18 yards (Bracy Walker).
Green Bay Packers at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:55)

P11-10-GB 14 (14:55) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to GB 25 for 11 yards (C.Cash).
1-10-GB 25 (14:25) A.Green left tackle to GB 26 for 1 yard (R.Porcher).
2-9-GB 26 (13:51) (Shotgun) A.Green left tackle to GB 29 for 3 yards (C.Harris, B.Green).
3-6-GB 29 (13:51) PENALTY on GB-E.Dotson, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at GB 29 - No Play.

P23-11-GB 24 (12:52) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to J.Walker to DET 46 for 30 yards (J.Gooch).
1-10-DET 46 (12:14) A.Green up the middle to DET 41 for 5 yards (B.Green).

P32-5-DET 41 (11:41) B.Favre pass to B.Franks to DET 22 for 19 yards (E.Davis).
1-10-DET 22 (10:55) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to R.Ferguson (A.Goodman).
2-10-DET 22 (10:51) A.Green left end to DET 13 for 9 yards (B.Green, C.Harris).

R43-1-DET 13 (10:09) A.Green right tackle to DET 10 for 3 yards (R.Porcher, Bracy Walker).
1-10-DET 10 (9:27) A.Green left end to DET 8 for 2 yards (L.Elliss, C.Claiborne).
2-8-DET 8 (8:52) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to T.Fisher to DET 5 for 3 yards (K.Pritchett; Bracy Walker).
3-5-DET 5 (8:08) (Shotgun) B.Favre sacked at DET 12 for -7 yards (C.Harris).
4-12-DET 12 (7:51) R.Longwell 30 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.

 DET 0 GB 3,  13 plays, 74 yards,  7:13 drive,  7:13 elapsed 
R.Longwell kicks 61 yards from GB 30 to DET 9. D.Howard to DET 36 for 27 yards (D.Gordon).
Detroit Lions at 7:47, (1st play from scrimmage 7:41)

P11-10-DET 36 (7:41) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim for 64 yards, TOUCHDOWN.
J.Hanson extra point is GOOD, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.

 DET 7 GB 3,  1 plays, 64 yards,  0:15 drive,  7:28 elapsed 
J.Hanson kicks 63 yards from DET 30 to GB 7. J.Walker to GB 33 for 26 yards (E.Drummond, Bracy Walker).
Green Bay Packers at 7:32, (1st play from scrimmage 7:26)

1-10-GB 33 (7:26) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to GB 39 for 6 yards (C.Cash).
2-4-GB 39 (6:51) A.Green right tackle to GB 42 for 3 yards (K.Pritchett).
3-1-GB 42 (6:07) A.Green left end to GB 39 for -3 yards (J.Hall).
4-4-GB 39 (5:34) J.Bidwell punts 32 yards to DET 29, Center-R.Davis. D.Howard to DET 29 for no gain 

(T.Marshall).
Detroit Lions at 5:26

1-10-DET 29 (5:26) J.Stewart right tackle to DET 32 for 3 yards (A.Kampman, H.Nickerson).
2-7-DET 32 (4:47) (Shotgun) J.Harrington pass incomplete to B.Schroeder.
3-7-DET 32 (4:42) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim (M.Bowen).
4-7-DET 32 (4:36) J.Jett punts 40 yards to GB 28, Center-B.Banta. D.Gordon to GB 36 for 8 yards (C.Schlesinger).

Green Bay Packers at 4:27
1-10-GB 36 (4:27) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to A.Green pushed ob at GB 44 for 8 yards (C.Cash).

R52-2-GB 44 (4:03) A.Green left guard to GB 47 for 3 yards (R.Porcher; C.Harris).
R61-10-GB 47 (3:40) A.Green left tackle pushed ob at DET 39 for 14 yards (E.Davis).
P71-10-DET 39 (3:17) B.Favre pass to B.Franks to DET 25 for 14 yards (B.Green; D.Curry).

1-10-DET 25 (2:33) B.Favre pass to T.Fisher to DET 21 for 4 yards (J.Gooch).
2-6-DET 21 (1:46) B.Favre sacked at DET 24 for -3 yards (R.Porcher). FUMBLES (R.Porcher), and recovers at DET 

24.
P83-9-DET 24 (:52) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to A.Green to DET 14 for 10 yards (E.Davis).

END OF QUARTER Score Time
R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====

First Downs Efficiencies
Poss

Detroit Lions 7  1:14 0 1 0 1 0/1 0/0
Green Bay Packers 3 13:46 3 5 0 8 3/5 0/0



Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers at Lambeau Field

2nd QuarterPlay By Play Page 111/10/2002
Green Bay Packers continued.

P91-10-DET 14 (15:00) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to T.Glenn pushed ob at DET 4 for 10 yards (T.Lyght).
P101-4-DET 4 (14:40) B.Favre pass to B.Franks for 4 yards, TOUCHDOWN.

R.Longwell extra point is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.
 DET 7 GB 10,  9 plays, 64 yards,  4:52 drive,  0:25 elapsed 

R.Longwell kicks 64 yards from GB 30 to DET 6. D.Howard to DET 31 for 25 yards (T.Carter).
Detroit Lions at 14:35, (1st play from scrimmage 14:28)

1-10-DET 31 (14:28) J.Stewart up the middle to DET 33 for 2 yards (G.Brown, H.Nickerson).
2-8-DET 33 (13:49) J.Harrington pass incomplete to J.Stewart.
3-8-DET 33 (13:46) (Shotgun) J.Harrington pass to A.Cason to DET 39 for 6 yards (D.Sharper).
4-2-DET 39 (13:10) J.Jett punts 40 yards to GB 21, Center-B.Banta. D.Gordon to GB 23 for 2 yards (J.Wyrick).

PENALTY on GB-M.Bowen, Illegal Block Above the Waist, 10 yards, enforced at GB 23.
Green Bay Packers at 13:00

1-10-GB 13 (13:00) A.Green left end pushed ob at GB 22 for 9 yards (T.Lyght).
P112-1-GB 22 (12:41) B.Favre pass to B.Franks to GB 38 for 16 yards (C.Harris, J.DeVries).

1-10-GB 38 (11:56) N.Davenport right tackle to GB 41 for 3 yards (C.Claiborne, K.Pritchett).
2-7-GB 41 (11:36) B.Favre pass incomplete to A.Green.

PENALTY on GB-M.Rivera, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at GB 41 - No Play.
2-17-GB 31 (11:31) B.Favre pass incomplete to J.Walker.

P123-17-GB 31 (11:26) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to D.Driver pushed ob at DET 31 for 38 yards (T.Lyght, B.Green).
1-10-DET 31 (10:54) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to DET 23 for 8 yards (A.Goodman).
2-2-DET 23 (10:14) A.Green left tackle to DET 22 for 1 yard (T.Kirschke, J.Hall).
3-1-DET 22 (9:46) N.Davenport left tackle to DET 22 for no gain (C.Harris).
4-1-DET 22 (9:01) R.Longwell 40 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.

 DET 7 GB 13,  9 plays, 65 yards,  4:03 drive,  6:03 elapsed 
R.Longwell kicks 66 yards from GB 30 to DET 4. D.Howard to DET 26 for 22 yards (A.Edwards, T.Fisher).
Detroit Lions at 8:57, (1st play from scrimmage 8:52)

1-10-DET 26 (8:52) J.Stewart right guard to DET 31 for 5 yards (M.Anderson).
2-5-DET 31 (8:11) J.Harrington pass incomplete to M.Ricks (N.Diggs).
3-5-DET 31 (8:06) J.Harrington pass to A.Cason to DET 35 for 4 yards (D.Sharper).

Timeout #1 by GB at 07:45.
4-1-DET 35 (7:45) J.Harrington left guard to DET 35 for no gain (H.Nickerson).

Green Bay Packers at 7:38
1-10-DET 35 (7:38) B.Favre pass incomplete to T.Glenn.
2-10-DET 35 (7:33) B.Favre pass to A.Green to DET 33 for 2 yards (C.Claiborne).

P133-8-DET 33 (7:03) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to J.Walker to DET 13 for 20 yards (A.Goodman, C.Harris).
1-10-DET 13 (6:13) B.Favre pass incomplete to T.Fisher (R.Porcher).
2-10-DET 13 (6:10) B.Favre pass to R.Ferguson for 13 yards, TOUCHDOWN NULLIFIED by Penalty.

PENALTY on GB-R.Ferguson, Illegal Touch Pass, 5 yards, enforced at DET 13 - No Play.
2-15-DET 18 (6:04) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to T.Glenn.
3-15-DET 18 (6:00) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to D.Driver (C.Cash).
4-15-DET 18 (5:55) R.Longwell 36 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.

 DET 7 GB 16,  7 plays, 17 yards,  1:47 drive,  9:09 elapsed 
R.Longwell kicks 66 yards from GB 30 to DET 4. D.Howard to DET 28 for 24 yards (P.Lenon).
Detroit Lions at 5:51, (1st play from scrimmage 5:46)

1-10-DET 28 (5:46) J.Harrington pass incomplete to J.Stewart (M.McKenzie).
2-10-DET 28 (5:43) J.Stewart left end pushed ob at DET 34 for 6 yards (M.Anderson).
3-4-DET 34 (5:16) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim.
4-4-DET 34 (5:12) J.Jett punts 40 yards to GB 26, Center-B.Banta. D.Gordon to GB 36 for 10 yards (S.Trejo).

PENALTY on GB-T.Marshall, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at GB 26.
Green Bay Packers at 5:02

1-10-GB 16 (5:02) T.Fisher right guard to GB 20 for 4 yards (S.Rogers).
2-6-GB 20 (4:23) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to GB 22 for 2 yards (D.Curry).

P143-4-GB 22 (3:39) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to GB 40 for 18 yards (E.Davis).
1-10-GB 40 (2:57) B.Favre pass incomplete to R.Ferguson (C.Cash).
2-10-GB 40 (2:52) T.Fisher left tackle to GB 42 for 2 yards (B.Green, C.Claiborne).
3-8-GB 42 (2:10) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to J.Walker.
4-8-GB 42 (2:04) J.Bidwell punts 47 yards to DET 11, Center-R.Davis. D.Howard ran ob at DET 12 for 1 yard (M.Bowen).

Two-Minute Warning
Detroit Lions at 1:55

1-10-DET 12 (1:55) J.Harrington pass intended for B.Schroeder INTERCEPTED by M.Anderson at DET 14. M.Anderson for 14 yards, TOUCHDOWN.
Green Bay Packers at 1:47

R.Longwell extra point is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.
 DET 7 GB 23,  0 plays, 14 yards,  0:00 drive , 13:13 elapsed 

R.Longwell kicks 67 yards from GB 30 to DET 3. D.Howard to DET 25 for 22 yards (T.Marshall, W.Henderson).
Detroit Lions at 1:47, (1st play from scrimmage 1:41)

1-10-DET 25 (1:41) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim ran ob at DET 32 for 7 yards (M.Anderson).
2-3-DET 32 (1:36) J.Harrington pass incomplete to C.Schlesinger (N.Diggs).
3-3-DET 32 (1:32) J.Harrington pass incomplete to M.Ricks (A.Edwards).
4-3-DET 32 (1:28) J.Jett punts 38 yards to GB 30, Center-B.Banta. D.Gordon to GB 32 for 2 yards (Bracy Walker).

Green Bay Packers at 1:20
1-10-GB 32 (1:20) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass to D.Driver ran ob at GB 36 for 4 yards (A.Goodman).

P152-6-GB 36 (1:16) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to GB 46 for 10 yards (A.Goodman; C.Harris).
Timeout #2 by GB at 01:11.

1-10-GB 46 (1:11) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to R.Ferguson (A.Goodman).
P162-10-GB 46 (1:06) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to DET 42 for 12 yards (C.Cash).

1-10-DET 42 (:45) PENALTY on GB-C.Clifton, False Start, 5 yards, enforced at DET 42 - No Play.
P171-15-DET 47 (:31) B.Favre pass to T.Glenn for 47 yards, TOUCHDOWN.

Play Challenged by Review Assistant and REVERSED.
B.Favre pass to T.Glenn to DET 1 for 46 yards (C.Harris).

R181-1-DET 1 (:21) N.Davenport up the middle for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN.
R.Longwell extra point is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.

 DET 7 GB 30,  6 plays, 68 yards,  1:03 drive, 14:43 elapsed 
R.Longwell kicks 34 yards from GB 30 to DET 36. E.Beverly to DET 45 for 9 yards (T.Marshall, T.Fisher).
Detroit Lions at 0:17, (1st play from scrimmage 0:12)

1-10-DET 45 (:12) J.Stewart left end to GB 48 for 7 yards (A.Edwards, N.Diggs).
Timeout #1 by DET at 00:07.

P22-3-GB 48 (:07) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim to GB 32 for 16 yards (M.McKenzie).
Timeout #2 by DET at 00:01.



Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers at Lambeau Field

2nd QuarterPlay By Play Page 211/10/2002
1-10-GB 32 (:01) J.Hanson 50 yard field goal is No Good, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett. D.Sharper at GB -9 to GB 35 for 44 yards (R.Brown).

END OF QUARTER Score Time

R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====

First Downs Efficiencies

Poss
Detroit Lions 7  4:35 0 1 0 1 0/4 0/1
Green Bay Packers 30 10:25 1 9 0 10 3/6 0/0



Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers at Lambeau Field

3rd QuarterPlay By Play Page 111/10/2002
DET elects to Receive, and GB elects to defend the  goal.
R.Longwell kicks 70 yards from GB 30 to DET 0. E.Beverly ran ob at DET 36 for 36 yards (N.Davenport).
Detroit Lions at 15:00, (1st play from scrimmage 14:52)

1-10-DET 36 (14:52) J.Harrington pass to J.Stewart to DET 40 for 4 yards (M.Anderson).
2-6-DET 40 (14:30) J.Stewart right end to DET 41 for 1 yard (K.Gbaja-Biamila).
3-5-DET 41 (13:49) J.Harrington pass to C.Schlesinger to DET 43 for 2 yards (T.McBride).
4-3-DET 43 (13:15) J.Jett punts 23 yards to GB 34, Center-B.Banta, downed by DET-B.Banta.

Green Bay Packers at 13:06
1-10-GB 34 (13:06) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to GB 43 for 9 yards (C.Cash).

R192-1-GB 43 (12:34) N.Davenport right guard to DET 14 for 43 yards (T.Lyght).
1-10-DET 14 (11:46) N.Davenport left end to DET 15 for -1 yards (C.Cash).
2-11-DET 15 (10:45) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to J.Walker.
3-11-DET 15 (10:40) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to R.Ferguson.
4-11-DET 15 (10:34) R.Longwell 33 yard field goal is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.

 DET 7 GB 33,  6 plays, 51 yards,  2:35 drive,  4:29 elapsed 
R.Longwell kicks 71 yards from GB 30 to DET -1. E.Beverly to DET 16 for 17 yards (R.Ferguson, W.Henderson).
Detroit Lions at 10:31, (1st play from scrimmage 10:24)

1-10-DET 16 (10:24) J.Harrington pass incomplete to C.Schlesinger.
2-10-DET 16 (10:19) PENALTY on GB-K.Gbaja-Biamila, Neutral Zone Infraction, 5 yards, enforced at DET 16 - No 

Play.
R32-5-DET 21 (10:19) J.Stewart right tackle to DET 27 for 6 yards (N.Wayne).

1-10-DET 27 (9:40) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim (M.Bowen).
2-10-DET 27 (9:34) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim.
3-10-DET 27 (9:30) J.Harrington pass incomplete to M.Ricks (A.Edwards).
4-10-DET 27 (9:26) J.Jett punts 44 yards to GB 29, Center-B.Banta. D.Gordon to GB 31 for 2 yards (S.Trejo).

Green Bay Packers at 9:16
R201-10-GB 31 (9:16) N.Davenport left tackle to GB 43 for 12 yards (E.Davis, T.Kirschke).

1-10-GB 43 (8:32) (Shotgun) B.Favre pass incomplete to D.Martin.
2-10-GB 43 (8:28) T.Fisher left tackle to GB 44 for 1 yard (J.DeVries, K.Edwards).

P213-9-GB 44 (7:44) B.Favre pass to D.Driver to DET 44 for 12 yards (C.Harris).
1-10-DET 44 (7:04) N.Davenport left tackle to DET 41 for 3 yards (D.Curry, C.Harris).

P222-7-DET 41 (6:23) B.Favre pass to T.Glenn to DET 15 for 26 yards (E.Davis).
1-10-DET 15 (5:36) T.Fisher left end to DET 9 for 6 yards (E.Davis, J.Hall).
2-4-DET 9 (5:07) B.Favre pass incomplete to B.Franks (C.Harris).

P233-4-DET 9 (5:02) B.Favre pass to W.Henderson for 9 yards, TOUCHDOWN.
R.Longwell extra point is GOOD, Center-R.Davis, Holder-D.Pederson.

 DET 7 GB 40,  9 plays, 69 yards,  4:21 drive, 10:05 elapsed 
R.Longwell kicks 68 yards from GB 30 to DET 2. E.Drummond to DET 34 for 32 yards (T.McBride, R.Ferguson).
Detroit Lions at 4:55, (1st play from scrimmage 4:48)

P41-10-DET 34 (4:48) J.Harrington pass to J.Stewart to DET 49 for 15 yards (D.Sharper).
1-10-DET 49 (4:08) J.Stewart right end to GB 47 for 4 yards (N.Wayne, M.McKenzie).
2-6-GB 47 (3:25) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim (M.McKenzie).
3-6-GB 47 (3:19) J.Harrington pass incomplete to G.Crowell (T.Williams).
4-6-GB 47 (3:07) J.Jett punts 31 yards to GB 16, Center-B.Banta, downed by DET-Bracy Walker.

Green Bay Packers at 3:07
R241-10-GB 16 (3:07) N.Davenport left tackle to GB 27 for 11 yards (T.Lyght).

1-10-GB 27 (2:24) N.Davenport left tackle to GB 31 for 4 yards (T.Kirschke, J.DeVries).
2-6-GB 31 (1:44) N.Davenport left guard to GB 30 for -1 yards (D.Curry). FUMBLES (D.Curry), RECOVERED 

by DET-S.Rogers at GB 28.
Detroit Lions at 1:24

R51-10-GB 28 (1:24) J.Stewart left end ran ob at GB 13 for 15 yards (D.Sharper).
1-10-GB 13 (:55) C.Schlesinger left end to GB 9 for 4 yards (J.Reynolds).
2-6-GB 9 (:15) J.Stewart up the middle to GB 4 for 5 yards (R.Walker, J.Reynolds).

END OF QUARTER Score Time
R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====

First Downs Efficiencies
Poss

Detroit Lions 7  6:21 2 1 0 3 0/3 0/0
Green Bay Packers 40  8:39 3 3 0 6 2/3 0/0



Detroit Lions vs Green Bay Packers at Lambeau Field

4th QuarterPlay By Play Page 111/10/2002
Detroit Lions continued.

3-1-GB 4 (15:00) J.Harrington pass intended for J.Stewart INTERCEPTED by N.Wayne at GB 18. N.Wayne to GB 21 for 3 
yards (J.Harrington).

Green Bay Packers at 14:55
1-10-GB 21 (14:55) T.Fisher right end to GB 23 for 2 yards (C.Claiborne).
2-8-GB 23 (14:16) T.Fisher left tackle to GB 25 for 2 yards (T.Kirschke).
3-6-GB 25 (13:35) (Shotgun) D.Pederson pass to T.Fisher to GB 24 for -1 yards (T.Lyght).
4-7-GB 24 (12:50) J.Bidwell punts 41 yards to DET 35, Center-R.Davis, fair catch by D.Howard.

Detroit Lions at 12:42
R61-10-DET 35 (12:42) J.Stewart left end to GB 9 for 56 yards (T.Williams, M.McKenzie).

1-9-GB 9 (11:53) J.Stewart left tackle to GB 7 for 2 yards (N.Wayne).
2-7-GB 7 (11:15) J.Harrington pass incomplete to C.Schlesinger (N.Wayne).
3-7-GB 7 (11:10) J.Harrington pass to G.Crowell to GB 1 for 6 yards (M.McKenzie).

Timeout #1 by DET at 10:51.
P74-1-GB 1 (10:51) J.Harrington pass to M.Ricks for 1 yard, TOUCHDOWN.

Play Challenged by GB and Upheld. (Timeout #1 by GB at 10:46.)
J.Hanson extra point is GOOD, Center-B.Banta, Holder-J.Jett.

 DET 14 GB 40,  5 plays, 65 yards,  1:56 drive,  4:14 elapsed 
J.Hanson kicks 70 yards from DET 30 to GB 0. D.Gordon to GB 14 for 14 yards (Bracy Walker, E.Drummond).
Green Bay Packers at 10:46, (1st play from scrimmage 10:40)

1-10-GB 14 (10:40) D.Pederson pass to W.Henderson pushed ob at GB 19 for 5 yards (C.Cash).
2-5-GB 19 (10:17) D.Pederson pass to T.Fisher to GB 27 for 8 yards (D.Curry). FUMBLES (D.Curry), RECOVERED by DET-

S.Rogers at GB 29. S.Rogers to GB 29 for no gain (T.Fisher).
Detroit Lions at 10:05

1-10-GB 29 (10:05) (Shotgun) J.Harrington pass incomplete to C.Schlesinger.
2-10-GB 29 (10:00) (Shotgun) J.Stewart left tackle to GB 22 for 7 yards (T.Williams).

P83-3-GB 22 (9:21) J.Harrington pass to G.Crowell to GB 6 for 16 yards (D.Sharper).
1-6-GB 6 (8:56) J.Harrington pass incomplete to G.Crowell.

PENALTY on GB-J.Tomich, Defensive 12 On-field, 3 yards, enforced at GB 6 - No Play.
1-3-GB 3 (8:52) J.Stewart right end to GB 4 for -1 yards (D.Sharper, J.Reynolds).
2-4-GB 4 (8:07) J.Harrington pass incomplete to B.Schroeder.

PENALTY on DET-R.Brown, Offensive Holding, 10 yards, enforced at GB 4 - No Play.
2-14-GB 14 (8:03) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim to GB 10 for 4 yards (H.Nickerson).
3-10-GB 10 (7:14) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim to GB 5 for 5 yards (T.McBride).

Timeout #2 by DET at 06:45.
4-5-GB 5 (6:45) J.Harrington pass incomplete to M.Ricks.

Green Bay Packers at 6:41
1-10-GB 5 (6:41) T.Fisher right tackle to GB 7 for 2 yards (J.DeVries, C.Claiborne).
2-8-GB 7 (5:58) T.Fisher right guard to GB 11 for 4 yards (D.Curry, C.Harris).
3-4-GB 11 (5:09) T.Fisher left end to GB 8 for -3 yards (T.Lyght, S.Rogers).
4-7-GB 8 (4:24) J.Bidwell punts 45 yards to DET 47, Center-R.Davis, fair catch by D.Howard.

Detroit Lions at 4:16
1-10-DET 47 (4:16) J.Stewart left end to GB 49 for 4 yards (N.Wayne).

P92-6-GB 49 (3:54) J.Harrington pass to C.Schlesinger to GB 41 for 8 yards (P.Lenon, N.Wayne). GB #54 (Wayne) injured on 
play.

P101-10-GB 41 (3:22) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim to GB 26 for 15 yards (M.McKenzie).
1-10-GB 26 (2:57) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim (M.Bowen).
2-10-GB 26 (2:51) J.Harrington pass to C.Schlesinger to GB 27 for -1 yards (S.Warren).
3-11-GB 27 (2:23) J.Harrington pass incomplete to M.Ricks.
4-11-GB 27 (2:19) J.Harrington pass incomplete to A.Hakim.

Green Bay Packers at 2:13
1-10-GB 27 (2:13) T.Fisher right tackle to GB 28 for 1 yard (D.Curry).

Two-Minute Warning
2-9-GB 28 (2:00) T.Fisher left end to GB 34 for 6 yards (C.Claiborne, K.Edwards).

Timeout #3 by DET at 01:53.
3-3-GB 34 (1:53) T.Fisher left guard to GB 34 for no gain (J.DeVries, S.Rogers).
4-3-GB 34 (:59) J.Bidwell punts 45 yards to DET 21, Center-R.Davis. E.Drummond to DET 21 for no gain (M.Bowen).

Detroit Lions at 0:59
P111-10-DET 21 (:59) J.Harrington pass to A.Hakim pushed ob at GB 47 for 32 yards (T.Marshall).

1-10-GB 47 (:51) J.Harrington pass to A.Cason ran ob at GB 40 for 7 yards (T.Marshall).
P122-3-GB 40 (:46) J.Harrington pass to S.Anderson to GB 25 for 15 yards (M.Bowen, D.Gordon).
P131-10-GB 25 (:23) J.Harrington pass to G.Crowell to GB 15 for 10 yards (T.McBride).

1-10-GB 15 (:04) J.Harrington pass incomplete.
2-10-GB 15 (:03) J.Harrington pass incomplete to B.Schroeder.

END OF QUARTER Score Time
R P X T 3Down 4Down==== Quarter Summary ====

First Downs Efficiencies
Poss

Detroit Lions 14  8:27 1 7 0 8 1/5 1/3
Green Bay Packers 40  6:33 0 0 0 0 0/3 0/0


